Operating Instructions
for
Capacitive Level Monitor
for Liquids
Model: NCW
NCW
page 2  NCW K02/0608
  NCW

M4 M4
10. Order Codes
Order example: NCW-N 1 2G6 0 0
Model Probe length Mech. connection ATEX Supply voltage
NCW-N...
(Standard)
NCW-H... ..1.. = up to 1 metre 1.1.1.... ..2G6.. = G 1, st. st.  ..0 = 230 VAC
(High temperature) ..2.. = up to 2 metres  ..4 = 110 VAC
 0 = without
..3.. = up to 3 metres  ..2 = 24 VAC
NCW-T…
..4.. = up to 4 metres  ..3 = 18..36 VDC
(with reference pipe)
NCW-S…
(2-probe sensor with ..9G9.. = G 2, PVDF
PVDF connection)
*Please specify probe length „L“ in writing.
11. Dimensions
NCW-N     NCW-S
  NCW
NCW K02/0608  page 11
NCW-T     NCW-H
M4
NCW
page 12 NCW K02/0608
12. Declaration of Conformance
We, KOBOLD Messring GmbH, Hofheim-Ts, Germany, declare under our sole
responsibility that the product:
Capacitive Level Monitor for Liquids Model: NCW-…
to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the standards noted below:
EN 61000-6-1 2002
EN 61000-6-3 2002
Also the following EEC guidelines are fulfilled:
2004/108/EC  EMC Directive
93/68/EEC
Hofheim, 25. Feb. 2008
H. Peters M. Wenzel
General Manager Proxy Holder